
Ai6-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 7,1989

Philly Fruit
Market

Philadelphia, Pa.
Tuesday, October 4, 1989

GRAPEFRUIT STEADY FL 4/5 buctn
Seedless Red 23-32 s 10.00-11.00 36s
10.00- mos 11.00 40s 10.00-11.00

mos 10.50 48s 9.50-11.00 White 23-48 s
9.00- Indian River Red 23s
14.00- mos 15.00 27s 14.50-15.00

mos 15.00 32s 13.50-14.50 36s
11.50-13.50 mos 11.50-13.00 some 11.00

fair qual few 8.00 40s 12.00-13.50 some
loas 10.50 fair qual 8.00 48s 10.50-12.00
mos 11.00 White 18s 10.00 23$
10.00- 27s 13.00-14.0032-36 s 13.00
48s 14.50.

LEMONS STEADY CA cm 95-115s
32.00 140 s 25.00 165 s 20.00 200 s 18.50
fair qual 115 s 18.50-20.00 140 s 18.50165s
17.50 200 s 15.50 AZ cm 165 s 21.00 fair
ual 115 s 21.00 140 s 20.00 165 s 18.00.
'

LIMES ABOUT STEADY 10-lb cm
Persian Seedless FL 48-63$ 6 00-7.00 fair
qual 4.00 MEXICO 48- 63s 5-5.50.

ORANGES STEADY CA cm Valencia
S6s 20.0072s 15.00 88s 14.50some 14.00
113 s 12.00-12.50 138 s 10.00 fair qual 72s
13.00- 88s 11.50-13.50 113s
9.00- 138 s 9.
50 FL4/5 buctn Navel36s & 48-64 s 16.00.

MISC CITRUS STEADY FL 4/5 buctn
K-Early 80s 15.00 125 s 13.00.

APPLES STEADY NEW CROP cm
tray pack WA Red Delicious WAExFcy
56-72 s 15.50-18,50 80s 15.50-16.50 88s
14.50-16.50 100 s 13.00-14.00 mos 14.00
113125 s 12.00- 14.00 138 s 12.50 one
label 72s 19.50 80-88 s 17.50 100- 113s
15.50USExFcy 72s 14.0088s 12.50-14.00
100 s 12.50-13 00 125 s 13.00 Golden Deli-

cious WAExFcy 88s 16.00-17.50 100s
15 00-17.00 mos 15.00-16 50 one label

80-88 s 18.50 100 s 16.50 113 s 15.50
USExFcy 56-80 s 16.50 88s 15.50-16.50
100 s 14.50 113 s 13.50 Gala USExFcy
64-80 s 42.00 100 s 40.00 ID Red Delicious
IDExFcy 88s 12.00 113 s 13.00CA Granny
Smith USFcy 72s 2000 88s 18.50 100s
15.00- 16.50 113 s 14.00VA Red Delicious

USFcy 88s 10.00-11.00 100 s 8.00-9.00
113 s 8.00 NC Comb USExFcy-Fcy 100s
12.00 113 s 11.00 cm cell pack NY Mcln-
tosh US#l 80s 10.00 100 s 10.00 120 s 8.50
WA Golden Delicious WAExFcy 96s
18.50 120 s 16.50 cm 12-3 lb film bags
2-1/4“mm VA Red Delicious USFcy fair
cond 3 00 Golden Delicious USFcy 4.00
NC Comb USExFcy-Fcy 9.50 NJ Red
Delicious USFcy 2-3/4“ min 7.00 WA Red
Delicious WAExFcy 13.00 USExFcy
11.50MO Jonathan USFcy 8.50 NYMcln-
tosh US#l 8.50.

APPLE-PEARS ABOUT STEADY CA
2-lyr lug Kikusui 48s 13.00 50s 10.00 60s
8.00 1-lyrlugKikusui 16s 15.00 18s 13.50
Hosui 15s one lot 15.00fair cond 8.00-9.00
few lower.

AVOCADOS ABOUT STEADY FL
1-lyr cm various Greenskin varieties 10s
5-5.50 12s 4.50-5.50CA 2-lyr cm Hass 3s
34.00- 48s 40.00 fair qual
30.00- CHILE 10-kg lug 44-54 size
25.00.

BANANAS Imports ctn approximately

40-lb 12.00fairqual 10.50film wrpd 11.50
Institutional pack Petite ISOs 11.00.

BLUEBERRIES SUP INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE.

COCONUTS DOMINICAN REPUBL-
IC sacks 40s few 14.00.

GRAPES-JUICE NO SALES
REPORTED.

GRAPES-TABLE STEADY CA 23-lb
lug Thompson Seedless 11.00-13.00 pre-
ferred labels 18.50-20.00 Flame Seedless
14.00- some 13.00 preferred label
20.00 Red Seedless one label 18.50Ruby
Seedless 12.00-14.00 Ribier 11.50-13.00
one label 14.50 Red Globe 17.00 Exotic
13.00 20-21 lb lug film bags Thompson

Seedless 12.00-14.00 mos 13.00-13.50
some 15.00one lot 16.00 sml 11.00Flame
Seed- less 14.00-16.00 mos 15.00 some
13.00 one label 18.50 Ruby Seedless
13.00- 20-lb lug wrpd Italia 13.00
Black Seedless 13.00 NY Cm flat 6-2 qt
Concord 10.00.

KIWIFRUIT STEADY NEW ZEA-
LAND I-lyr flat 30s 9.00-9.50 33s 9.25
33-39 s 9.50 some 9.00 ett 117 count
23.00- 00 126 count 23.00.

MANGOS SUPPLIES LIGHT MEX-
ICO cm Keitt 9-10 s fair cond 6.00-8.00.

NECTARINES SUPPLIES LIGHT CA
25-lb cm Fairlane 72-80 size 12.00-13.00
2-lyr cm Traypack 56-64 s fair cond
7.00-

PAPAYAS HAWAII cm via air 10-1Is
12 00.

PEACHES SUPPLIES INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE.

PEARS STEADY CA Bartlett US#l
36-lb cm 110 s 15.00 120 s 14.00 Bose
US#l 80s 22.00 90s 21 00 100 s 20.00 Red
Bartlett 110 s 18.50 120 s 16.50 4/5 buctn
wrpd Bartlett 90s 22.00 100 s 19 00-20.00
110 s 18 50 120 s 17.50 135 s 16.50 Bose
US#l 80- 90s 28.00 WA 4/5 buctn Bartlett
US#l wrpd 80-90 s 24.00 100 s 22.00 110s
20 00-22.00 120 s 19.00-20.00 135 s 17.00
WAFcy 100 s 20.00 110 s 19.00 120 s 17.00
OR 4/5 buctn US#l wrpdBose 100 s 26.00
110 s 25.00 120 23.00 Bartlett 90s 25.00
100 s 23.00-24.00 110 s 21.00-22.00 120$
20.00.

PINEAPPLES HAWAII cm via air 12s
12 00.

PLUMS SUPPLIES LIGHT CA 28-lb
cm & lug Angeleno 3x3 size 25.00-26.00
mos 25.00 2x3x4 22.00 3x4 size
18.50-20.003x4x4 size 16.00-17.503x4x5

size 14.00.
POMEGRANATES ABOUT STEADY

CA 2-lyr lug Granada 30-36 s 16.00 42s
12.00 48s 10.00Early Foothill 30s 14.00
48s 1000 Wonderful 30-36 s 16.00 42s
12.00-14.00.

PRUNES MI 30-lb Bluefre 1-3/8“ fair
cond 8.00 WA 30-lb cm Late Italian
8.50-9.00 poor cond 2.00-3.00.

RASPBERRIES ABOUT STEADY CA
flats 12-1/2pt film overwtpd trays Red via
air 12.00-15.00 mos 14.00- 15.00.

STRAWBERRIES LOWER CA flats
12-1pt trays med 17.00med-lge one label
via air 20.00-24.00 fair cond 12.00-13.00.

CANTALOUPS LOWER CA 1/2 ctn
12s 8.00-9.00 15s 8.00-10.00 mos
9.00-10.00 18s 8.00-10.00 mos 9.00-10.00
some 10.50 AZ 1/2 cm 9-12 s 8.00 15-18s

AgLime
Your Silent Partner

For
Profitable Farming

Apply in Fall For Best Results
★ Limestone Has Time To React★ Less Soil Compaction
★ Better Delivery Service

Martin
i—rfoi

★ Hi-Calcium
★ Hi-Magnesium

See Local Dealer Or
Call Blue Ball

(717) 354-4125
800-233-0205

Order Now For Prompt Delivery

9.00. MISC MELONS STEADY AZ 2/3 ctn WATERMELONS STEADY Average
HONEYDEWS LOWER CA 2/3 cm 5t Juan Canaiy 5j 9.00 Mayan Sweet 6s 900 weight P®r melon TX &OK Jubilee 38-lb

7.00-8.00 fair cond loas 5.00 6s ind fair Casaba 4-5 s 9.00 Cren- thaw 4s 12.00CA 5’ 5,50 30' lb 400 AU Sweet 30-lb 4.00
cond 5.00-7.00 mos 6.00 8s 6.00-7.00 20-lb ctn Korean Type med 13.00-15 00 23-lb 2.50-3.00.
some 8.50 AZ 2/3 ctns ind fair cond 4-6 s mos 14 00
6.00.

- TWO LOCATIONS
The Saving Place

C.B. HOOBER & SON, INC
Intercourse, PA
(717) 768-8231

HOOBER EQUIPMENT, INC.
Middletown,DE
(302) 378-9555

WE SHIP PARTS DAILY
Via UPS - PPSH - BUS - AIR FREIGHT. ETC.

Office Hours
7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

19 Meadow Lane,
Paradise, PA 17562

RY-000007-L717-687-0990
PARADISE TOBACCO AUCTION IS BACK!

It is a year thatwe expect an intense demandfor all your tobac-
cos. You farmers are in the drivers seat this year. YOU will be the
ones to determine market prices!! How quicklyyou sell on the farm
will determine market price! Paradise will keep you informed of
market info each week in this Lancaster Farming space.

People from all parts of the country have been here to inquire
abouthowmuch tobaccowe will have in the market place. We have
already sent out a lot ofgood samples representing a quality crop.
We finally have gotten a sound committment from a large tobacco
company to follow your auction. Your dream has come true andyou
will be rewarded for your support of the tobacco auction system.
Paradise continues to work to put PA grown tobacco on the map.
Remember, Maryland tobacco auctionwent 5years before attract-
ing tobacco companies to their market. We have gone through 4
years now, and see light at the end of the tunnel.

The tobacco auction system stands stronger among farmers and
buyers than it ever has - NO MATTER WHATEVER ANYBODY
TELLS YOU!!

After last year you should respect the auction system and its
IMPACT!! You need to have enough confidence in the tobacco auc-
tion system towait untilitopensbefore you sell eithertype of tobac-
co!! This could be a year of the greatest demandyou have seen for
both type 41 and 609 tobacco - and Paradise expects to make a
market in both types. Brace yourself hard for buyers coming out
early to the farm to buy this crop before auction opens and the big
new tobacco company arrives - YOU MAY BE TEMPTED BY BIG
PRICES!! Don’t forget the auction in a goodyear - remember when
you wanted us in the tough years?

FOCUS ON PARADISE - We have become PA’s tobacco market-
ing center. Theauction system can survive - but it soley depends on
you, “The Tobacco Farmer” - to support it and make it work!!!

AGAIN - YOU WILL BE TEMPTED BY BIG PRICES BEFORE
AUCTION OPENS BUT BE STRONG - AUCTION WILL WORK TO
MAKE THEM BIGGER! Remember, we will sell both types of
tobacco.

For Sale: 3 Compartment
bale boxes with either hydraulic

or hand jacks; Cotton baling
twine, we can ship UPS.

Mon.


